FORM No. 181-Oregon Trust Dend Series-TRUST DEED.	23197-D COPYRIGH	T 1988 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUS.CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
		/ol. <u>mgd</u> Page 5828 🕮
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 30TH HOWARD L KOERTJE AND ROBERTA J KOERTJE,	<i>cley of</i> HUSBAND AND WIFE	MARCH, 1990, between
as Grantor, WILLIAM P BRANDSNESS		, as Trustee, and
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		
as Beneficiary,	NESSETH: conveys to trustee in t	
LOTS 17 AND 18 IN BLOCK 4 OF LEHOX ADDITI TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN T COUNTY, OREGON.	ON TO THE CITY OF HE OFFICE OF THE C	KLAMATH FALLS, ACCORDING OUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH
TAX NO. 3909 007CA 10700	an an Anna an	
	t and all a	the eithte thereunto belonging or in anywise

together with all and singular the tenements, herec'itaments and apputtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of _____FIFTY_TWO_THOUSAND_AND_NO/100-____

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiury or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it not sconer paid, to be due and payable <u>APRIL</u> 10 19.95 WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of same to be becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereot, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the gratter without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

December due and payable. In the bott in the function without first sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the further without first there, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instruction, thall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the reserve and maintain said projerty: a good condition and rops: not to remove or demolish any building or immu verment thereon:
To complete on restore prowhich may be chantured, Granged or destronment or permit any waste of said property. In food, and workmanlike thereor.
To complete on restore prowhich may be chantured, Granged or destronment or permits any ween due all costs incurred therefor.
To complete innancing statements pursuant to the limitoric Commercial Code as the benefisiary may require and to pay for 1 ling sume in the proper public office or olices, as well as the cost of all in a sarches made by filling officers or searching agencies as may be dreme! desirable by the beneficiary.
A To provide and continuously maintain inutrané, on the building strue in the proper public office or olices, as well as the cost of all in a sarches made by files of each of the said premises againt loss or damage by fire on state and the said propues public office or allows and the said premises againt loss or damage by fire on the said premises againt loss or damage by fire and public affice or provide any such insurance and to appose public office or olices, a least liteen any sole to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all the state of a state of a state of a state of the beneficiary with loss payable to the explication or theorem in any policy of insurance on the state function is a single do a single do the state of the theorem of any all the states at the set of or a secure of a state of the theorem of any all the states at the of the secure or any all the states at the set of or as beneficiary with a policy of insu

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, henelk ary shall have the right, it is so elects, to require that all or any porticn of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less mecessarily paid of incurse 10 y drantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beelicitary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney is ter-licitary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the incured by ter-licitary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the inclused secure hereby; and frantor agrees, at its own expense, it taken such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily paid such are the "Stanting time in a list less and presentation or and thin dex', and the note for-endaryment of its less and presentation or and thin dex', and the note for-endaryment of its less and presentation or and thin dex', and the most for-endaryment of its less and presentation come the indebidness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any mup or plat of suid property; (b) join in

rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or framing any ensement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this dred or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The feally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereol. Truster's lees tor any of the review mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. In Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by thereol, in sits own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issue and prolits, including those past due and unpaid. and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-tions and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ticary may determine. If the entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of the and other purption of such rolice. I delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. If Upon delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. If Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any payment and properity, may declare all suma secured hereby may proceed to therelices the trust deed yin equity as a mortfage or direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in reclare the beneficiary may act done prove the trustee shall exceed thereby day and property to staily the obligation secured hereby when on the delaut to be recorded his writen motice of delaut and his election to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary or the beneficiary of the resisted real property to staily the obligation secured hereby when on the truste the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy

Detailing, the proceeds and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law '14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness the col. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale. Trustee "15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the express of sale, in-cluding the compression of the truste in the trust cerd. (3) to all persons attorney. (1) to the obligation to the interest of the truster in the trust attorney. (1) to the obligation to the trust cerd. (3) to all persons of not such appointment, and without conveyance to the trust surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee herein nor to any successor trustee appointed herein trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duits conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary which, when recorded in the merigize records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. If Thustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is mot obli

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunds: must be either an ottainey; who is on active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or tavings and loan association authorized to do business under the taxs of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, alfiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

50

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

This deed applies to, inutes to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine ifercier includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, suid grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

• IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the baneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stavens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard to solve.

Haya		n	
HOWARD	KOERTJE	1 +.	
ROBERTA	J KOERTJE	oer ye	
		\mathcal{O}	

5829

(if it a signer of the cloave is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)

STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON,)) 55.
County of KLAMATH	County of	
This instrument was acknowledged below me on	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
March 30 10 90, by	19, by	
HOWARD L KIEPTLE AND ROBERT	as	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
KOERT.E. A GNOM. Million	ot	
DANA M. NIELSEN	Netary Public for Oregon	
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC ORIGIN Previou		(SEAL)
My Dyranissions Espin pires:	My commission expires:	

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

to be used only when obligations have been paid.

....., Trustee

, 19.....

The undersigned is the legal owner and helder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of and trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without varranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and cocuments to

DATED:

TOP

Beneficiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 30thday
HOWARD L KOERTJE		of March, 19.90., at 11:59. o'clockAM., and recorded
ROBERTA J KOERTJE	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No on page page or as tee/file/instru-
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK	FOR RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No. 12974, Record of Mortgages of said County.
Beneticivy		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601	Fee \$13.00	By Dauline Mullender Doputy